
International Overall Driver 2019

Easter Killarney 

Pos       Driver Galway West Cork  Stages Lakes Donegal Ulster Cork 20 Total
1 Craig Breen 17 17 17 17 68

2 Alastair Fisher 14 14 8 14 50

3 Desi Henry 8 0 14 10 32

4 Callum Devine 0 8 10 12 30

5 Josh Moffett 12 7 5 0 24

6 Jonny Greer 7 5 12 0 24

7 Sam Moffett 0 10 7 0 17

8 Robert Barrible 0 6 0 8 14

9 WilliamCreighton 1.5 1.5 3 7 13

10 Tom Cave 0 12 0 0 12

11 Meirion Evans 1.5 1.5 6 1.5 10.5

12 Jon Armstrong 10 0 0 0 10

13 Andy Davis 1.5 1.5 1.5 5 9.5

14 Willy Mavitty 1.5 1.5 1.5 4 8.5

15 Stephen Wright 4 4 0 0 8

16 Declan Boyle 6 1.5 0 0 7.5

17 Johnny Mulholland 1.5 1.5 1.5 3 7.5

18 Joe Connolly 1.5 0 0 6 7.5

19 Manus Kelly 1.5 1.5 4 0 7

20 Daniel Cronin 5 0 0 0 5

21 Cathan McCourt 0 3 0 0 3

22 Brendan Cumiskey 1.5 1.5 0 0 3

23 David Guest 1.5 1.5 0 0 3



24 Keith Lyons 1.5 1.5 0 0 3

25 Eamon Kelly 1.5 1.5 0 0 3

26 Stephen McCann 3 0 0 0 3

27 Nick Barnett 1.5 0 1.5 0 3

28 James Boland 0 1.5 0 1.5 3

29 Ronan Denning 0 1.5 0 1.5 3

30 Brian O'Keeffe 0 1.5 0 1.5 3

31 John Coyne 0 1.5 0 0 1.5

32 Aaron McHale 1.5 0 0 0 1.5

33 Andrew Burke 1.5 0 0 0 1.5

34 Jer O'Donovan 1.5 0 0 0 1.5

35 Philip Allen 1.5 0 0 0 1.5

36 Martyn England 0 0 1.5 0 1.5

37 Liam Egan 0 0 0 1.5 1.5

38 Michael Boyle 0 0 0 0 0

39 Donagh Kelly 0 0 0 0 0

40 Dean Raftery 0 0 0 0 0

Legend Start - Non Finish



International Overall Co- Driver

Easter Killarney 

Pos    Co   Driver Galway West Cork  Stages Lakes Donegal Ulster Cork 20 Total
1 Paul Nagle 17 17 17 17 68

2 Gordon Noble 14 14 8 14 50

3 Liam Moynihan 8 0 14 10 32

4 Brian Hoy 0 10 10 12 32

5 Keith Moriarty 12 8 5 0 25

6 Kirsty Riddick 7 6 12 0 25

7 James Fulton 0 12 7 0 19

8 Arthur Kierans 4 3 4 5 16

9 Liam Regan 1.5 4 3 7 15.5

10 Damien Connolly 0 7 0 8 15

11 Michael Gilbey 1.5 1.5 1.5 6 10.5

12 Noel O Sullivan 10 0 0 0 10

13 Jonathan Jackson 1.5 0 6 1.5 9

14 Charles Gallagher 1.5 1.5 1.5 4 8.5

15 Brian Boyle 6 1.5 0 0 7.5

16 JJ Cremin 5 0 0 0 5

17 Barry McNulty 0 5 0 0 5

18 Sean Hayde 0 1.2 0 3 4.5

19 Denver Rafferty 3 0 0 0 3

20 Conor Mohan 1.5 1.5 0 0 3

21 Donall Barrett 1.5 1.5 0 0 3

22 Ronan O'Kane 1.5 1.5 0 0 3

23 Martin Brady 1.5 0 1.5 0 3



24 Karl Egan 0 1.5 0 1.5 3

25 Stephen McCauley 1.5 0 0 0 1.5

26 Colin Keegan 1.5 0 0 0 1.5

27 Adam Coffey 1.5 0 0 0 1.5

28 Andrew Browne 0 1.5 1.5 0 1.5

29 Stephen Joyce 0 1.5 0 0 1.5

30 Dawn England 0 0 1.5 0 1.5

31 Patrick Brides 0 0 0 1.5 1.5

32 Conor Foley 0 0 0 0 0

33 Dermot McCafferty 0 0 0 0 0

Legend Start - Non Finish



ITRC 1 For Drivers and Co-Drivers

Easter Killarney 

Pos       Driver Galway West Cork  Stages Lakes Donegal Ulster Cork 20 Total
1 Craig Breen 17 17 17 17 68
2 Alastair Fisher 14 14 8 14 50
3 Desi Henry 8 0 14 10 32
5 Callum Devine 0 8 10 12 30
6 Josh Moffett 12 7 1.5 0 20.5
7 Jonathan Greer 7 1.5 12 0 20.5
8 Sam Moffett 0 10 7 0 17
9 Tom Cave 0 12 0 0 12

10 Jon Armstrong 10 0 0 0 10
11 Joe Connolly 1.5 0 0 7 8.5
12 Meirion Evans 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 6

13 Brendan Cumiskey 1.5 1.5 0 0 3

14 Declan Boyle 1.5 1.5 0 0 3
15 Stephen Wright 1.5 1.5 0 0 3
16 Keith Lyons 1.5 0 0 0 1.5
17 Philip Allen 1.5 0 0 0 1.5
18 Daniel Cronin 1.5 0 0 0 1.5
19 Stephen McCann 1.5 0 0 0 1.5
20 Aaron McHale 1.5 0 0 0 1.5
21 Cathan McCourt 0 1.5 0 0 1.5
22 Robert Barrible 0 1.5 0 8 1.5
23 Martyn England 0 0 1.5 0 1.5
24 Liam Egan 0 0 0 1.5 1.5
25 Donagh Kelly 0 0 0 0 0



Pos Co Driver Easter Killarney 
Galway West Cork  Stages Lakes Donegal Ulster Cork 20 Total

1 Paul Nagle 17 17 17 17 68
2 Gordon Noble 14 14 8 14 50
3 Liam Moynihan 8 0 14 10 32
4 Brian Hoy 0 10 10 12 32
5 Keith Moriarty 12 8 1.5 0 21.5
6 Kirsty Riddick 7 1.5 12 0 20.5
7 James Fulton 0 12 7 0 19

8 Arthur Kierans 1.5 1.5 1.5 7 11.5

9 Noel O Sullivan 10 0 0 0 10

10 Daimen Connolly 0 7 0 8 7

11 Jonathan Jackson 1.5 0 1.5 1.5 4.5

12 Donall Barrett 1.5 1.5 0 0 3

13 Adam Coffey 1.5 1.5 0 0 3

14 Ronan O'Kane 1.5 1.5 0 0 3

15 Brian Boyle 1.5 1.5 0 0 3

16 JJ Cremin 1.5 0 0 0 1.5

17 Denver Rafferty 1.5 0 0 0 1.5

18 Stephen McCauley 1.5 0 0 0 1.5

19 Barry McNulty 0 1.5 0 0 1.5

20 Dawn England 0 0 1.5 0 1.5

21 Patrick Brides 0 0 0 1.5 1.5

22 Conor Foley 0 0 0 0 0



ITRC 2 For Drivers and Co-Drivers

Easter Killarney 

Pos       Driver Galway West Cork  Stages Lakes Donegal Ulster Cork 20 Total
1 Willy Mavitty 12 14 17 14 57

2 Andy Davies 14 12 14 17 57

3 David Guest 17 17 0 0 34

4 Brian O'Keeffe 0 10 0 12 22

5 Nick Barnett 8 0 12 0 20

6 Andrew Burke 10 0 0 0 10

7 Jer O'Donovan 7 0 0 0 7

8 Dean Raftery 0 0 0 0 0

9 Michael Boyle 0 0 0 0 0

Easter Killarney 

Pos     Co  Driver Galway West Cork  Stages Lakes Donegal Ulster Cork 20 Total
1 Michael Gilbey 17 14 14 17 62

2 Andrew Browne 0 17 17 0 34

3 Sean Hayde 0 12 0 14 26

4 Martin Brady 12 0 12 0 24

5 Colin Keegan 14 0 0 0 14

6 Dermot McCafferty 0 0 0 0 0

Legend Start - Non Finish



Class 4 for Drivers and Co-Drivers

Easter Killarney 

Pos       Driver Galway West Cork  Stages Lakes Donegal Ulster Cork 20 Total
1 William Mavitty 14 17 17 14 62

2 Andy Davies 17 14 14 17 62

3 Brian O'Keeffe 0 12 0 12 24

4 Nick Barnett 10 0 12 0 22

5 Andrew Burke 12 0 0 0 12

6 Michael Boyle 0 0 0 0 0

7 Dean Raftery 0 0 0 0 0

Co-Driver

1 Michael Gilbey 17 14 14 17 62

2 Andrew Browne 0 17 17 0 34

3 Sean Hayde 0 12 0 14 26

4 Martin Brady 12 0 12 0 24

5 Colin Keegan 14 0 0 0 14

6 Dermot McCafferty 0 0 0 0 0

ITRC 3 for Drivers and Co Drivers
Easter Killarney 

Pos       Driver Galway West Cork  Stages Lakes Donegal Ulster Cork 20 Total
1 Willian Creighton 17 17 17 17 68

2 Johnny Mulholland 12 14 14 14 54

3 Eamon Kelly 14 10 0 0 24

4 Ronan Denning 0 12 0 10 22

5 James Boland 0 8 0 12 20



Co-Driver

1 Liam Reagan 17 17 17 17 68

2 Charles Gallagher 12 12 14 14 52

3 Conor Mohan 14 8 0 0 22

4 Karl Egan 0 10 0 12 22

5 Arthur Kearns 0 14 0 0 14

Legend Start - Non Finish



 


